BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIESAND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

PROOF OF SERVICE

DOCKET 160799

| HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at
Lacey, Washington, have served on 8/28/2024 the parties of record in this proceeding atrue copy of the following
document(s):

Notice of Opportunity to File Written Comments.
The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only.

. . Dicitally signed by Dunkin
Dunkin, Alexis  aoairo ™"

Date: 2024.08.28 15:40:45
(UTC) -07'00'

Alexis Dunkin, Customer Service Specialist 3

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL:

Michael Parvinen, Cascade Natural Gas Corporation, michael .parvinen@cngc.com

Max Baumhefner, NATURAL RESOURCES DEFENSE COUNCIL, mbaumhefner@nrdc.org
Matt Brown, Washington Water Service Company, mbrown@wawater.com

Betsy DeMarco, Office of Attorney General, elizabeth.demarco@atg.wa.gov

Kim Anderson, WUTC, kim.anderson@utc.wa.gov

Linda Anderson, WUTC, linda.anderson@utc.wa.gov

Mike Y oung, WUTC, mike.young@utc.wa.gov

Patrick Oshie, Cascade Natural Gas Corporation, patrick.oshie@cngc.com

Bryce Dalley, Pacific Power & Light Company, washingtondockets@pacificorp.com
Amy Andrews, WUTC, amy.andrews@utc.wa.gov

Jason B. Keyes, Keyes, Fox & Wiedman, LLP, jkeyes@kfwlaw.com

Shawn Bonfield, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, shawn.bonfield@avistacorp.com
Rick Vitzthum, Kalama Telephone Company, rvitzthum@scattercreek.net

Judith A Endgjan, jendegjan@gmail.com

DonnaHilty, Whidbey Telephone Company , donna.hilty @whidbeytel.com

William L Massey, Silver Lake Water Company, Inc., jrichards@ipmrent.com

Zippy Disposal Service, Inc., Zippy Disposal Service, Inc., zippydisposal @hotmail.com
James K. Sells, jamessells47@gmail.com






Dallas Filan, Pioneer Telephone Company, dfilan@pionnet.com

John A Anderson, Anderson & Yamada, P.C., john@aylawfirm.com

Carl Erhart, carl.erhart@ftr.com

Craig Gannett, Davis Wright Tremaine, craiggannett@dwt.com

Edward Finklea, Alliance of Western Energy Consumers, efinklea@awec.solutions
Dan McMurdie, Department of Labor & Industries, mcmd235@Ini.wa.gov

Irion Sanger, Sanger Law, PC, irion@sanger-law.com

Mary Kimball, Office of the Attorney General, maryk2@atg.wa.gov

JM LAZAR, jlazar@jimlazar.com

INDUSTRIAL GAS SERVICESINC., INDUSTRIAL GAS SERVICESINC., igsinc@att.net
efiling@nwnatural .com, Northwest Natural Gas Company, efiling@nwnatural.com
Kristin L. Jacobson, Sprint Nextel Corporation, Kristin.L.Jacobson@sprint.com
Patrick Ehrbar, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, pat.ehrbar@avistacorp.com
Will Einstein, Puget Sound Energy , will.einstein@pse.com

Jon Piliaris, Puget Sound Energy , jon.piliaris@pse.com

R. Michael Spano, Gold Beach Water Company, Inc., goldbeachwater @juno.com
Daniel Waggoner, Davis Wright Tremaine, danielwaggoner@dwt.com

Weldon T. Burton, Weldon T. Burton, CPA, weldon@wel dontburtoncpa.com
Elizabeth Thomas, K& L Gates LLP, liz.thomas@klgates.com

P. Douglas Betzold, Cost Management Services, Inc., cms@cmsnaturalgas.com
Danielle Clausen, Mashell Telecom, Inc., Danielle.clausen@rainierconnect.net
Randy Lobb, Idaho P.U.C., randy.lobb@puc.idaho.gov

Gary Saleba, EES Consulting, Inc., saleba@eesconsulting.com

Brooks E. Harlow, Lukas, Nace, Gutierrez & Sachs, LLP, bharlow@TechComm.law
John Marchione, City of Redmond, IMARCHIONE@redmond.gov

Ronald L Roseman, ronal droseman@comcast.net

Craig Riley, Department of Health, craig.riley@doh.wa.gov

Anne Smart, ChargePoint, Inc., anne.smart@chargepoint.com

Paige Doyle, WUTC, paige.doyle@utc.wa.gov

Sasha Pollack, Washington Environmental Council, sasha@wecprotects.org

Rep. Dick Muri, Dick.muri @leg.wa.gov

Loujanna Rohrer, |j.rohrer@leg.wa.gov

Nikkole Hughes, Washington State L egislature, nikkole.hughes@leg.wa.gov
Vladimir Gutman-Britten, viad@climatesol utions.org

Kassie Markos, kassie. markos@pse.com

Kelly Hall, Kelly@climatesol utions.org

Josie Addington, CenturyLink, josie.addington@lumen.com

ToniaBuell, WSDOT, buellt@wsdot.wa.gov

Eric Cuitter, eric@ethree.com

Michael Mann, michael @cyanstrategies.com



Eli Morris, Pacific Power & Light Company, eli.morris@pacificorp.com

Graham Marmion, Puget Sound Energy, Graham.Marmion@gmail.com

Randell Farley, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, randall.farley @avistacorp.com
Kelly Magalsky, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, kelly.magal sky @avistacorp.com
Kim Cushing, kim.cushing@leg.wa.gov

David Petersen, david.petersen@chargepoint.com

James Hall, General Motors, jamie.hall@gm.com

Rich Feldman, RFeldman@Proterra.com

Ben Farrow, Puget Sound Energy, benjamin.farrow@pse.com

Chris Schaefer, Puget Sound Energy, chris.schaefer@pse.com

Matthew Larson, City of Snoqualmie, mlarson@ci.snogualmie.wa.us

Brian Grunkemeyer, grunk@live.com

Debbie Driver, House of Representatives, Debbie.Driver@leg.wa.gov

John Rothlin, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, John.Rothlin@avistacorp.com
Clay Hill, House Republican Caucus, Clay.Hill@leg.wa.gov

Jeremy Smithson, Solar Installers of Washington, jeremy@pugetsoundsolar.com
Steven Douglas, Alliance of Automobile Manufacturers, sdouglas@autoalliance.org
Thomas Ashley, tom@greenl ots.com

Rachel Brombaugh, King County, Rachel.Brombaugh@kingcounty.gov

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov

Kathi Scanlan, WUTC, kathi.scanlan@utc.wa.gov

Yochi Zakai, Seattle City Light, yzzakai @gmail.com

Dow Constantine, King County, Megan.Torres@kingcounty.gov

Ariel Son, Pacific Power & Light Company, ariel.son@pacificorp.com

Andrew Roberts, WUTC, andrew.roberts@utc.wa.gov

Carol Baker, Simon ffitch Attorney at Law, carol @ffitchlaw.com

Nate Hill, Puget Sound Energy, nathan.hill @pse.com

Jeanette Shaw, Drive Oregon, jeanette@driveoregon.org

Mary Pauly, City of 1ssaquah, mayor@issaquahwa.gov

Chris Roberts, City of Shoreline, croberts@shorelinewa.gov

Shari Winstead, City of Shoreline, swinstead@shorelinewa.gov

Choua Her, Moss Adams LLP, Choua.Her@mossadams.com

Christopher Grissom, Cascade Natural Gas Corporation, Christopher.Grissom@cngc.com
Public Counsel, pccseaef @atg.wa.gov

Lisa Faker, WUTC, lisa.faker@utc.wa.gov

Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov

Zach Kravitz, Northwest Natural Gas Company, zachary.kravitz@nwnatural.com
Andrew Sellards, WUTC, andrew.sellards@utc.wa.gov

Walker Stanovsky, Davis Wright Tremaine LL P, walkerstanovsky @dwt.com
Jacque Hawkins-Jones, WUTC, jacque.hawkins-jones@utc.wa.gov



Chris Davis, Governor's Office, chris.davis@gov.wa.gov

Ryan Smith, WUTC, ryan.smith@utc.wa.gov

Lauren McCloy, NW Energy Codlition, lauren@nwenergy.org

Marie Barlow, mbarlow@newsunenergy.net

Adam Sherr, adam.sherr@lumen.com

Wendy Gerlitz, wendy.gerlitz@pse.com

Y ochi Zakai, yzakai @smwlaw.com

Brett Rendina, brett.rendina@pse.com

Jeanne Roth, Office of Attorney General, jeanne.roth@atg.wa.gov
Jaguandria Ewanika, WUTC, jaquandria.ewanika@utc.wa.gov

KelimaY akupova, Puget Sound Energy, Inc., kelima.yakupova@pse.com
Sharmila Prabakaran, WUTC, sharmilaprabakaran@utc.wa.gov

Michelle Parish, WUTC, michelle.parish@utc.wa.gov

Melissa Castaneda-K erson, WUTC, melissa.castaneda-kerson@utc.wa.gov
Aaron Cahen, WUTC, aaron.cahen@utc.wa.gov

Communications UTC, communications@utc.wa.gov

Andrew Doyle, WUTC, andrew.doyle@utc.wa.gov

Jack Graham, WUTC, jack.graham@utc.wa.gov

Colin O'Brien, Office of Attorney General, colin.obrien@atg.wa.gov
Robert Thoms, CenturyLink Communications LLC, robert.thoms@Ilumen.com
Krislrelan, WUTC, kris.irelan@utc.wa.gov

John Drashil, WUTC, john.drashil @utc.wa.gov

Josie Cummings, Josie.Cummings@avistacorp.com

Cory Bullis, cbullis@flo.com
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